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General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-783-02

Name: SHAWANO COUNTY: Shawano County Shoreland Ordinance Evaluation
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/2001
End Date: 12/31/2004

Purpose: Shawano County proposes to conduct a shoreland ordinance evaluation for all county waters. The project deliverables will
include a draft shoreland ordinance revision; an inventory of existing ordinances and management strategies; proposed
resource protection strategies and programs for inclusion in the county's comprehensive plan; a County Shoreland Protection
Manual; and public meetings and final report.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is SHAWANO COUNTY
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Shawano County, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 10/1/2001  12/31/2004 Shawano County
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Grant Awarded Shawano County proposes to conduct a 10/1/2001 COMPLETE

shoreland ordinance evaluation for all county
waters. The project deliverables will include a
draft shoreland ordinance revision; an
inventory of existing ordinances and
management strategies; proposed resource
protection strategies and programs for
inclusion in the county's comprehensive plan;
a County Shoreland Protection Manual; and
public meetings and final report.

Ordinance Development or 10100707 10/1/2001 PROPOSED
Implementation

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Assessment Units
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WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
181500 1 Baker Lake Baker Lake
182000 1 Beaulieu Lake Beaulieu Lake
184700 1 Long Lake Deer Spring Lake
184900 1 Dollar Lake Dollar Lake
187400 1 Hennig Lake Hennig Lake
189400 1 Kolpack Lake Kolpack Lake
189500 1 Koon Lake Koonz Lake
191600 1 Lost Lake Lost Lake
192900 1 Mission Lake Mission Lake
210500 1 Unamed Unnamed
211300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
211400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
211500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
211600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
211700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
211800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
211900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
212500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
212700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
212800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
212900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
213900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
214000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
214200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
214300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
215300 1 Unamed Unnamed

215400 1 Unamed Unnamed
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215500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
215600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
215700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
215800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
215900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
216900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
217000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
217100 1 Unamed Unnamed
219200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
219300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
238700 1 Un Spring Un Spring
238900 1 Un Spring Un Spring
239000 1 Un Spring Un Spring
239100 1 Un Spring Un Spring
239200 1 Un Spring Un Spring
240800 1 White Lake White Lake
240900 1 Wilson Lake Wilson Lake
241300 4 Wolf River-Main Stem Wolf River
241300 5 Wolf River-Main Stem Wolf River
241300 6 Wolf River-Main Stem Wolf River
285600 1 Comet Creek Comet Creek
285600 2 Comet Creek Comet Creek
286000 1 Leitzke Creek Leitzke Creek
286075 1 Creek 20-16 (T26n, R11e) Unnamed
286100 1 Cleveland Creek Cleveland Creek

288400 2 Jackson Creek Jackson Creek
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291900
293900
294000
295000
295400
295600
295600
297400
297700
297750
297800
298100
298200
298500
299000
299100
299200
299300
299600
299700
299700
299800
299800
300000
300200
300300
300400
300600
300900
301200
301300
301300
301300
301300
301400
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Embarrass River

North Branch Pigeon River
Hydes Creek

Mehlberg Creek

Kersten Lake

South Branch Pigeon River
South Branch Pigeon River
Un Creek (T25n-R12e-S02)
Split Rock Creek

Creek 28-14 (T26n, R12e)

Un Creek 27-2 (T26n-R12e-S27)
Waggoner Lake

Matteson Creek

Big Lake

Un Spring

Pine Lake (Cloverleaf Chain)
Grass Lake (Cloverleaf Chain)
Round Lake (Cloverleaf Chain)
Beaver Creek

Mill Creek

Mill Creek

Willow Creek

Willow Creek

Spencer Creek

Creek 21-2 (T27n, R14e)

Un Creek 2-8 (T27n-R13e-S02)
Mildred Lake

Un Lake

Pella Pond

Creek 8-7 (T26n, R14e)
Embarrass River-N. Branch
Embarrass River-N. Branch
Embarrass River-N. Branch
Embarrass River-N. Branch

Creek 5-10 (T26n, R14e)

Embarrass River

North Branch Pigeon River
Hydes Creek

Mehlberg Creek

Kersten Lake

South Branch Pigeon River
South Branch Pigeon River
Unnamed

Split Rock Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Wagner Lake

Matteson Creek

Big Lake

Cloverleaf Chain

Pine Lake

Grass Lake

Round Lake

Beaver Creek

Mill Creek

Mill Creek

Willow Creek

Willow Creek

Spencer Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Mildred Lake

Unnamed

Pella Pond

Unnamed

North Branch Embarrass River
North Branch Embarrass River
North Branch Embarrass River
North Branch Embarrass River

Unnamed
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301900
302000
302100
302300
302400
302700
302800
302900
303000
303100
303200
303300
303325
303350
303400
303600
303700
303800
303900
304000
304040
304050
304100
304200
304300
304400
304600
304700
304800
305500
305600
305600
305600
305700
306000
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Creek 23-12 (T27n, R13e)
Kroening Lake

Stengel Creek

Tilleda Pond

Pony Creek

Un Lake

Creek 20-8 (T27n, R13e)
Creek 20-7 (T27n, R13e)

Un Creek 18-13 (T27n-R13e-518)

Creek 9-16 (T27n, R13e)
Hennig Creek

Creek 29-10 (T28n, R13e)
Creek 29-8 (T28n, R13e)
Un Spring

Creek 36-15 (T28n, R12e)
Bowler Pond

Strassburg Creek

Creek 33-1 (T28n, R12¢e)
Creek 23-12 (T28n, R12e)
Creek 23-9 (T28n, R12¢e)
Un Spring

Un Spring

Un Creek 15-10 (T28n-R12e-5S15)

Creek 17-10 (T28n, R12e)
Sportsman Creek

Creek 12-14 (T28n, R11e)
Sportsman Lake

Creek 7-6 (T28n, R12¢)
Creek 31-15 (T29n-R12e-S31)
Caroline Pond

Embarrass River-S. Branch
Embarrass River-S. Branch
Embarrass River-S. Branch
Creek 21-7 (T26n, R13e)
Creek 13-2 (T26n, R12¢)

Unnamed
Kroening Lake
Stengel Creek
Tilleda Pond
Pony Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Hennig Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Un Spring
Unnamed

Bowler Pond
Strassburg Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Un Spring

Un Spring
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Sportsman Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Caroline Pond
South Branch Embarrass River
South Branch Embarrass River
South Branch Embarrass River
Unnamed

Unnamed
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306300
306325
306400
306600
306700
306700
306800
306900
307000
307100
307400
307800
308000
308100
308200
308500
309200
309300
309500
309600
309700
310600
310700
310700
310700
310700
310800
310900
311000
311100
311200
311300
311400
311500
311550
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Creek 14-2 (T26n, R12¢e)

Un Lake

Un Creek 15-2 (T26n-R12e-S15)
Tigerton Pond

Tiger Creek

Tiger Creek

Goede Creek

Creek 6-14 (T26n, R12¢e)

Creek 36-13 (T27n, R11e)
Creek 36-2 (T27n, R11e)

Un Lake

Steinke Creek

Un Spring

Whitcomb Creek

Larson Creek

Spranger Creek

Un Creek (T27n-R11e-S20)
Creek 17-6 (T27n, R11e)
Railroad Creek

Un Spring

Norrie Creek

Mud Lake

Embarrass River-Middle Branch
Embarrass River-Middle Branch
Embarrass River Middle Branch
Middle Branch Embarrass River
Creek 9-14 (T26n, R13e)
Logemanns Creek

Creek 32-13 (T27n, R13e)
Creek 31-11 (T27n R13e)
Creek 26-14 (T27n, R12e)
Creek 28-13 (T27n, R12e)

Dent Creek

Creek 22-9 (T27n, R12e)

Creek 21-1 (T27n, R12e)

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Lower Tigerton Pond

Tiger Creek

Tiger Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Steinke Creek

Un Spring

Beetle Creek

Larsen Creek

Spranger Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Railroad Creek

Un Spring

Norrie Brook

Mud Lake

Middle Br Embarrass River
Middle Br Embarrass River
Middle Br Embarrass River
Middle Br Embarrass River
Unnamed

Logemanns Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Simpson Creek

Unnamed

Dent Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed
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311600
311700
311800
311900
312000
312100
312300
312400
312600
312700
312800
312900
312925
312950
313200
313400
313500
313600
313600
313700
314000
314700
316800
317100
318000
318600
318700
318900
318900
318900
319200
319300
320900
321000
321100
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Creek 24-4 (T27n, R11e)
Creek 9-16 (T27n, R12e)
Wilson Creek

Creek 7-2 (T27n, R12¢)

Un Creek (T27n-R11e-S11)

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Homme Pond

Creek 4-13 (T27n, R11e)
Packard Creek

Creek 28-7 (T28n, R11e)
Creek 5-2 (T28n, R11e)
Creek 30-15 (T29n, R11e)
Schmidt Creek

Un Spring

Lex Creek

Elmhurst Creek
Elmhurst Creek

Creek 23-9 (T29n, R11e)
Creek 3-10 (T29n, R11e)
Un Spring

Shioc River

Black Creek

Herman Creek

Mink Creek

Shioc River-E. Branch
Shioc River-W. Branch
Shioc River-W. Branch
Shioc River-W. Branch
Un Lake

Slab City Creek

Wolf River-Un Oxbow
Schoenick Creek

Schoenick Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

Wilson Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Homme Pond

Unnamed

Packard Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Schmidt Creek

Un Spring

Lex Creek

Elmhurst Creek
Elmhurst Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Un Spring

Shioc River

Black Creek

Herman Creek

Mink Creek

East Branch Shioc River
West Branch Shioc River
West Branch Shioc River
West Branch Shioc River
Unnamed

Slab City Creek

Wolf River -Un Oxbow
Schoenick Creek

Schoenick Lake
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321300
321500
321700
322100
322100
322300
322500
322600
322800
323000
323600
323700
323800
324000
324900
325100
325300
325400
325600
325700
325800
326000
326300
326400
326600
326600
326600
326700
326700
327200
327200
327250
327600
327800
327900
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Long Lake

Un Creek (T26n-R16e-S32)

School Section Creek
Rose Brook

Rose Brook

Creek 2-3 (T26n, R15¢)
Wolf River Pond
Shawano Lake Outlet
Shawano Lake

Murray Creek

Loon Creek
Washington Lake (Mud)
Loon Lake

Lulu Lake

Un Lake

Duchess Creek

Bahr Lake

Korth Lake

Lily Lake

Spring Lake

Pickerel Creek

Mud Lake

Un Lake

White Clay Lake

Red River

Red River

Red River

Kroenke Creek
Kroenke Creek
Gardner Creek
Gardner Creek

Creek 36-8 (T28n, R14e)

Malone Lake

Red Lake, Lower (Weed Dam Pond)

Miller Creek

Long Lake
Unnamed

School Section Creek
Rose Brook
Rose Brook
Unnamed

Wolf River Pond 1139
Shawano Lake Outlet
Shawano Lake
Murray Creek
Loon Creek
Washington Lake
Loon Lake

Lulu Lake
Unnamed
Duchess Creek
Bahr Lake

Korth Lake

Lily Lake

Spring Lake
Pickerel Creek
Mud Lake
Unnamed

White Clay Lake
Red River

Red River

Red River
Kroenke Creek
Kroenke Creek
Gardner Creek
Gardner Creek
Unnamed
Malone Lake
Lower Red Lake

Miller Creek
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328100
328300
328600
328700
328700
328800
328900
329000
329100
329900
330000
330000
330100
330200
330300
330500
330600
330600
330600
330700
330800
331300
331600
331800
332000
332200
332300
332400
332400
332500
332900
333000
333100
333300
333300
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Moon Lake

Un Spring

Island Creek

Creek 15-3 (T28n-R14e-S15)
Creek 10-11

Un Creek 15-3 (T28n-R14e-S10)
Island Lake (Little)

Creek 6-16 (T28n, R14e)

Un Lake

Red Lake, Upper (Gresham Pond)
Creek 32-2 (T28n, R14e)
Creek 32-2 (T28n, R14e)

Un Creek (T28n-R14e-S32)
Smith Lake

Smith Creek

Slicky Creek

Red River-W. Branch

Red River-W. Branch

West Branch Red River
Silver Creek

Gold Creek

Un Spring

Cranberry Lake

Un Spring

Un Spring

Creek 24-9 (T29n, R12e)
West Branch Red River

Mattoon Creek

Creek 34-15 T30n, R12e (Mattoon Creek)

Mud Creek (Creek 4-11)

Mond| Creek

Creek 1-4 (T29n, R11e)

Mondl Spring

Un Creek 6-16 (T29n-R12e-S06)
Creek 6-16

Moon Lake

Un Spring

Island Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Island Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed

Upper Red Lake
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Smith Lake

Smith Creek

Slicky Creek

West Branch Red River
West Branch Red River
West Branch Red River
Silver Creek

Gold Creek

Un Spring

Cranberry Lake

Un Spring

Un Spring

Unnamed

West Branch Red River -Un Channel
Mattoon Creek

Mattoon Creek

Mud Creek

Mondl Creek

Unnamed

Mondl Spring

Unnamed

Unnamed
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334800
334900
334900
339000
341900
344900
345000
345100
345200
411600
411800
412400
412500
412900
414000
414900
415000
415200
417000
440200
440200
440200
1408500
1408800
3000222
3000280
3000282
3000283
3000284
3000285
3000286
3000388
3000397
5534677
5535316
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Creek 3-16 (T28n, R13e)
Tousey Creek

Tousy Creek

Alcohol Creek

Wolf River-W. Branch
Volland Creek

Mud Lake

Big Lake

Allender Creek

West Branch Suamico River
Little Suamico River

Un Lake

Un Lake

Pensaukee River

North Branch Pensaukee River
Mud Lake

Pensaukee Lakes

Un Spring

Pautz Lake

Oconto River

Oconto River

Oconto River

Aniwa Creek

Pleasant Lake

Unnamed Creek T27n R12e S28
Creek 7-2 (T29n, R12¢)
Creek 5-4 (T26n, R11e)
Creek 28-9 (T26n R12e)
Creek 2-1 (T26n, R12¢)
Creek 15-3 (2002 Version)
Creek 1-2 (T26n, R13e)
Creek 5-2 (T26n, R13e)
Creek 10-16 (T29n, R11e)
Local Water

Local Water

Unnamed

Tousey Creek
Tousey Creek
Alcohol Creek
West Branch Wolf River
Volland Creek

Mud Lake

Big Lake

Allender Creek
West Branch Suamico River
Little Suamico River
Unnamed

Unnamed
Pensaukee River
North Branch Pensaukee River
Mud Lake
Pensaukee Lakes
Un Spring

Pautz Lake

Oconto River
Oconto River
Oconto River
Aniwa Creek
Pleasant Lake
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed
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5535360 1 Local Water Unnamed
5535682 1 Local Water Unnamed
5535908 1 Unamed Unnamed
5536344 1 Local Water Unnamed
5536889 1 Local Water Unnamed
5536917 1 Local Water Unnamed
5536984 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537022 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537072 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537116 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537241 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537575 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537807 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537923 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537954 1 Local Water Unnamed
5537958 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538019 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538459 1 Local Water Unnamed
5538875 1 Local Water Unnamed
5539045 1 Local Water Unnamed
5539584 1 Local Water Unnamed
5539735 1 Local Water Unnamed
5539754 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540344 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540354 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540410 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540458 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540691 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540714 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540776 1 Local Water Unnamed
5540852 1 Local Water Unnamed
5541275 1 Local Water Unnamed
5541659 1 Local Water Unnamed
5542965 1 Local Water Unnamed

5543867 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5543969 1 Local Water
7215131 1 Creek 31-14 T29n R12e

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

Forms

Form Code Form Name
Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID
Documents

Title Description

SHAWANO COUNTY Lakes Planning Report
SHORELAND ORDINANCE

EVALUATION

Shawano County Lake Lake Classification Project

Classification Study

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source

Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date

Station ID Station Name

Author

Grant Recipient

Tim Funk, Shawano
County

Type

Published Comments

12/31/2004

6/30/2005

Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



